CS500
25 AMPS MAX, CURRENT SENSING RELAY, 2 PDT / 2 AMP
25 A MAX, RELAIS A DETECTION DE COURANT, 2 RT / 2 A
LEACH INTERNATIONAL EUROPE S.A.S.                       LEACH INTERNATIONAL ASIA PACIFIC
Tel: +33 3 87 97 98 97             Tel: +852 2 191 3830
Fax: +33 3 87 97 96 86                      Fax: +852 2 389 5803
The technical information provided by Leach International Europe is to be used as a guide only, and is not meant for publication or
as documentation for altering any existing specification. Dimensions are in millimeters unless otherwise specified. Rev. 06/2019.

100 cycles Resistive overload | surcharge résistive 4A -
500 000 cycles Low level | bas niveau 30µA/30mV
NUMBERING SYSTEM
SYSTEME DE REFERENCES
CS500  - XXX   - XXX   -   A    -   C
Basic series designation  | Référence de base
① Pickup current (3 digits) | Courant d’enclenchement (3 chiffres)
② Dropout current (3 digits) | Courant de déclenchement (3 chiffres)
③ Mounting style and terminal types | Combinaison sortie et fixation (A, B, C)
④ Internal shunt code | Code du shunt interne (B, C, D, F)
Exemple: CS500-502-102-A-C
• Electronic current sensing relay
 Relais électronique de détection de courant
   • Contact arrangement
 Combinaison des contacts
2 PDT
2 RT
• Coil supply
 Alimentation bobine
Direct current
Courant continu
MAIN TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES PRINCIPALES
   • Contacts rated at
  Prévu pour commuter
2 Amps / 28 Vdc
2 A  / 28 Vcc
   • Weight
  Masse        70 g max
   • Enclosure Dimensions without Hardware mounting
 Dimensions du boîtier sans fixations  26x 25,7 x 26 mm max
   • Hermetically sealed, corrosion protected metal can
     Boîtier métallique hermétique protégé anti-corrosion
   • Specific models available upon request
 Modèles spécifiques sur demande
Applicable sockets:
S500
CS500
25 AMPS MAX, CURRENT SENSING RELAY, 2 PDT / 2 AMP
25 A MAX, RELAIS A DETECTION DE COURANT, 2 RT / 2 A
  2 / 4
①② PICKUP AND DROPOUT CURRENT
SEUILS DE FONCTIONNEMENT
The first two digits are value in mAmps, last digit being number of zero.
Les 2 premiers chiffres expriment le nombre de base, le troisième, le nombre de zéros qu'il faut ajouter au nombre de base pour obtenir la
valeur du seuil en mA.
Example: 152 = 1500 mAmps = 1.5 Amp.
Pickup and dropout current have to be chosen within the limits given in the hereunder table.
 Les courants d’enclenchement et de déclenchement doivent être choisis dans les limites indiquées dans le tableau ci-dessous.
③ MOUNTING STYLES AND TERMINAL TYPES
TYPES DE FIXATIONS
  Dimensions in mm
Tolerances, unless otherwise specified, ±0.25mm
CS500
25 AMPS MAX, CURRENT SENSING RELAY, 2 PDT / 2 AMP
25 A MAX, RELAIS A DETECTION DE COURANT, 2 RT / 2 A
  3 / 4
④ INTERNAL SHUNT SELECTION & CURRENT CHARACTERISTICS TABLE
      SELECTION DES SHUNTS & SEUILS DE COURANT
Code
Ip
I pickup max
I max.
d'enclenchement
(A)
Id
I dropout min
I min. de
déclenchement
(mA)